LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
Type : Project :  Catalog # :
Date : Prepared By :
Page 1/5 Rev. 04/19/24
Parking Garage Lighting Fixture (XPG4)
LED Luminaire

Page 2/5 Rev. 04/19/24
SPEC.2123.A.0424
ORDERING GUIDE
Driver Color Temperature Color Rendering Controls Emergency3 Finish
DIM - Dim to 10%
(0-10V)
40 - 4000K
50 - 5000K
Blank - 80CRI Blank - No Controls
ALSC - AirLink Synapse Wireless Digital Controller2
ALSCS - AirLink Synapse Control w/Sensor2
OCSUE - Occupancy Sensor/Module max 8ft. mounting height 120-277V3
OCSHV - Occupancy Sensor/Module max 8ft. mounting height 480V3
EXT - 0-10V Dimming leads extended to housing exterior
Blank - No Option
BB - Battery Backup 0º C to 50º C (32º F to 122º F)4
CWBB - Cold Weather Battery
Backup -20º C to 50º C (-4º F to 122º F)4
WHT - White
BLK - Black
MSV - Metallic Silver
Need more information?
Click here for our glossary
Have additional questions?
Call us at (800) 436-7800
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:    XPG4    D    LED    7L    5W    UNV    DIM    40    ALSCS    MSV
Prefix Mounting Light Source Lumen Package Lens Type Distribution Voltage
XPG4 - Parking Garage Lighting Fixture D - Direct Mount
P - Pendant mount with 60” leads1
PL - Pendant mount with 72” leads1
LED 3L - 3,000 lms
5L - 5,000 lms
7L - 7,000 lms
10L - 10,000 lms
Blank - Clear Lens 5W - Type 5 Wide UNV - Universal Voltage (120V-277V)
HV - High Voltage (347V- 480V)
PENDANT ORDERING INFORMATION (Typical Order Example: BC600 3 BLK)
Order Number Description Image
BC600 3 3/4" (19 mm) Top Decorative Box Cover Aligner
BC585 3/4" (19 mm) Top Round Box Cover Aligner
BC585SQ 3/4" (19 mm) Top Square Box Cover Aligner
STEM ORDERING INFORMATION (Typical Order Example: ST6 3 BLK)
Order Number Description Image
ST 6 3 3/4" x 6" (19 mm x 152 mm) Aluminum Stem
ST 12 3 3/4" x 12" (19 mm x 0.4 m) Aluminum Stem
ST 18 3 3/4" x 18" (19 mm x 0.5 m) Aluminum Stem
ST 24 3 3/4" x 24" (19mm x 0.6 m) Aluminum Stem
ST 36 3 3/4" x 36" (19 mm x 0.9 m) Aluminum Stem
ST 48 3 3/4" x 48" (19 mm x 1.2 m) Aluminum Stem
ST 60 3 3/4” x 60” (19 mm x 1.5 m) Aluminum Stem
(Must order PL - Pendant Mount, 7ft Cord)
COP 3 3/4” (19 mm) Aluminum Stem Coupler
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION (Accessories are field installed)
Order Number Description Product Image
XPG3 BG
Bird Guard
Standard finishes available in white (WHT), black (BLK),
metallic silver (MSV) and bronze (BRZ); other custom finishes
available may require longer lead-times
XPG PCS Polycarb Shield
584929 Remote Configurator Tool for Occupancy Sensor
1 Pendant stems must be ordered separately; see accessories.
2 HV not available with AirLink Synapse Wireless Controls
3 Sensor adjustable via a hand held remote; must be ordered separately.
4 Battery Backup and Cold Weather Battery Backup available in UNV only.
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
Parking Garage Lighting Fixture (XPG4) LED Luminaire
Page 3/5 Rev. 04/19/24
SPEC.2123.A.0424
Type :
PERFORMANCE
Electrical Data - Current Draw AMPS2
Lumen Package Wattage 120V 208V 240V 277V 347V 480V
3L 24 0.2 0.12 0.1 0.09 0.07 0.05
5L 40 0.33 0.19 0.17 0.14 0.11 0.08
7L 59 0.49 0.29 0.25 0.21 0.17 0.12
10L 91 0.76 0.44 0.38 0.33 0.26 0.19
Recommended Lumen Maintenance3 - XPG4 7L
Ambient Temperature °C Initial4 25K hrs.4 50K hrs.4 75K hrs.5 100K hrs.5
0 99% 97% 95% 94% 92%
10 99% 97% 95% 94% 92%
20 99% 97% 95% 94% 92%
25 99% 97% 95% 94% 92%
30 98% 96% 94% 93% 91%
40 98% 96% 93% 91% 89%
50 98% 95% 92% 89% 86%
Recommended Lumen Maintenance3 - XPG4 10L
Ambient Temperature °C Initial4 25K hrs.4 50K hrs.4 75K hrs.5 100K hrs.5
0 100% 96% 93% 89% 86%
10 100% 96% 93% 89% 86%
20 99% 95% 92% 88% 85%
25 99% 95% 91% 87% 84%
30 99% 95% 90% 86% 83%
40 99% 94% 89% 85% 80%
50 97% 92% 86% 81% 76%
Delivered Lumens1
Lumen Package CRI
4000K 5000K
Wattage
Delivered Lumens Efficacy Delivered Lumens Efficacy
3L 80 3,197 132 3,206 132 24
5L 80 5,085 128 5,099 128 40
7L 80 7,143 120 7,163 121 59
10L 80 10,094 111 10,122 111 91
1 LED Chips are frequently updated therefore values are nominal.
2 Electrical data at 25C (77F). Actual wattage may differ by +/-10%.